lo

w
 -

 G
as

73
3

(2
00

)
0

0
53

3

  T
o

ta
l D

eb
it

s
-

G
as

8,
39

6,
68

5
(1

,7
63

,4
00

)
11

4,
20

0
(5

45
,7

00
)

6,
20

1,
78

5

N
et

 C
re

d
it

 A
va

ila
b

le
 f

o
r

M
o

d
er

at
io

n
 a

ft
er

 O
ff

se
t

-
G

a s
(1

5,
85

7,
61

4)
3,

32
9,

80
0

(2
16

,8
00

)
1,

03
0,

90
0

(1
1,

71
3,

71
4)

Appendix 2
Schedule E

Min .75x,

Max 1.25x

Rate Increase Hydro Revenues Total Rate increase

Incremental Revenue Requirement Excluding Taxes (1) 75,448,000$   4,400,000$   79,848,000$
Percentage On Base Rates (2) 17.68%

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)=(2)x(6)x(7) (9) (10)=(8)+(9) (11) (12) (13) (14)=(12)-(13) (15)=(10)+(14) (16) (17) (18) (19)
Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Revenue RY Sales MFC Revenue Total MFC Adjusted Adj Increase Delivery

of Return of Return of Return Allocation at Current Base Rev Adjustment Revenue from Current Estimated Adjustment to Adj Base Hydro Delivery as % of Increase
Historic Information Only Pro Forma Factor Rates Increase (731,071)$   Total % Increase Base Rates MFC Revenue Rate Increase Rev Increase Revenues Revenues System Percent

SC 1 Residential 0.88   0.88   1.08   1.00   312,699,441$   55,300,053$   (501,721)$   54,798,332$   17.52% 10,694,321$   7,129,562$   3,564,759$   58,363,091$   (1,979,151)$   56,383,941$   70.77% 18.67%
SC 2 Non Demand 0.63   0.79   0.49   1.25   28,177,405$   6,228,873$   (56,513)$   6,172,360$   21.91% 1,378,034$   916,688$   461,346$   6,633,706$   (168,466)$   6,465,239$   8.12% 24.12%
SC 2 Secondary 1.16   1.03   0.70   1.00   76,380,468$   13,507,680$   (122,551)$   13,385,129$   17.52% 432,628$   310,957$   121,671$   13,506,800$   (1,181,125)$   12,325,675$   15.47% 16.23%
SC 2 Primary 3.63   2.78   1.88   0.75   6,809,674$   903,204$   (8,195)$   895,010$   13.14% 6,720$   4,497$   2,223$   897,233$   (187,493)$   709,740$   0.89% 10.43%
SC 3 Primary 2.63   2.45   2.76   0.75   9,052,558$   1,200,690$   (10,894)$   1,189,797$   13.14% -$   -$   -$   1,189,797$   (242,614)$   947,183$   1.19% 10.46%
SC 5 Area Lighting (0.48)   0.74   (0.05)   1.25   2,756,300$   609,305$   (5,528)$   603,777$   21.91% 168,680$   101,132$   67,548$   671,326$   (10,617)$   660,709$   0.83% 25.53%
SC 6 Residential TOU 1.63   1.91   1.09   1.00   1,512,830$   267,540$   (2,427)$   265,113$   17.52% 28,450$   31,067$   (2,617)$   262,496$   (11,508)$   250,988$   0.32% 16.91%
SC 8 Street Lighting 3.94   3.31   2.50   0.75   5,036,243$   667,985$   (6,060)$   661,924$   13.14% 7,020$   5,751$   1,269$   663,193$   (9,067)$   654,126$   0.82% 13.01%
SC 9 Traffic Signals 1.21   (1.63)   19.59   0.75   187,930$   24,926$   (226)$   24,700$   13.14% 7,560$   1,613$   5,947$   30,647$   (613)$   30,034$   0.04% 16.65%
SC 13 Substation 2.56   2.43   0.96   1.00   2,206,970$   390,297$   (3,541)$   386,756$   17.52% -$   -$   -$   386,756$   (91,559)$   295,197$   0.37% 13.38%
SC 13 Transmission 0.50   1.85   0.14   1.25   6,688,334$   1,478,517$   (13,414)$   1,465,103$   21.91% -$   -$   -$   1,465,103$   (517,787)$   947,316$   1.19% 14.16%

Total 1.00   1.00   1.00   451,508,153$   80,579,071$   (731,071)$   79,848,000$   17.68% 12,723,413$   8,501,266$   4,222,147$   84,070,147$   (4,400,000)$   79,670,147$   100% 18.16%

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision
Schedule A Sheet 1 of 2

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Electric Revenue Allocation

Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2025

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Demand = 12.70% Energy = 87.30% .

Summer CP Summer CP Total

Energy Efficiency Allocation kW RNY kW % Allocation RY MWh RNY MWh MWh % Allocation Allocator

SC 1 Residential 832,607   68.27% 8.67% 2,285,116   48.58% 42.41% 51.08%
SC 2 Non Demand 23,813   1.95% 0.25% 200,588   4.27% 3.72% 3.97%
SC 2 Secondary 276,044   1,746   22.49% 2.86% 1,351,986   8,903   28.56% 24.93% 27.78%

[…]

Total 100.00% 6,568,951$   (476,057)$   6,567,181$   7,043,238$   (4,167)$   10,102,659$

Electric Energy Efficiency Base Rate Design

Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2025
Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision
Schedule A Sheet 2 of 2

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Danskammer Imputation 1,000,000$

Base Rate Increase 29,560,000$   -
Incremental Revenue Requirement (1) 29,560,000$   Interruptible Imputation 3,200,000$

Percentage On Base Rates (2) 21.75% -

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)=(2)x(6)x(7) (9) (10) (11) (12)=(8)+(9)+(10)+(11) (13) (14) (15) (16)=(14)-(15) (17)=(12)+(16) (18) (19) (20)=(7)+(17)+(18)+(19) (21) (22)
Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Revenue RY Block Revs MFC Revenue Total MFC Adj Increase Delivery

of Return of Return of Return Allocation at Current Base Rev Adjustment Interruptible Danskammer Revenue from Current Estimated Adjustment to Adj Base Interruptible Danskammer Adjusted as % of Increase
Historic Information Only Pro Forma Factor Rates (Incl MFC) Increase 2,355,582$   Imputation Imputation Total % Increase MFC Rates MFC Revenue Rate Increase Rev Increase Revenues Revenues Delivery Revenues System Percent

SC 1 & 12 1.16 1.18 0.75 85,951,980$   14,023,415$   1,214,262.63$   2,038,131.56$   636,916.11$   17,912,725$   20.84% 983,140$   1,014,763$   (31,623)$   17,881,102$   (2,038,131.56)$   (636,916.11)$   101,158,034$   53.15% 17.69%
SC 2, 6 & 13 0.43 0.80 1.25 45,046,764$   12,249,271$   1,060,643$   1,068,168.88$   333,802.78$   14,711,885$   32.66% 1,265,192$   1,351,960$   (86,768)$   14,625,117$   (1,068,168.88)$   (333,802.78)$   58,269,909$   43.47% 29.35%
SC 11 Transmission 3.68 4.50 0.75 1,224,266$   199,744$   17,295$   29,030.35$   9,071.98$   255,142$   20.84% -$   -$   -$   255,142$   (29,030.35)$   (9,071.98)$   1,441,306$   0.76% 17.73%
SC 11 Distribution 0.92 -0.32 1.00 1,543,372$   335,743$   29,071$   36,597.13$   11,436.60$   412,848$   26.75% -$   -$   -$   412,848$   (36,597.13)$   (11,436.60)$   1,908,187$   1.23% 23.64%
SC 11 - DLM 12.21 1.16 0.75 1,183,854$   193,151$   16,725$   28,072.07$   8,772.52$   246,720$   20.84% -$   -$   -$   246,720$   (28,072.07)$   (8,772.52)$   1,393,729$   0.74% 17.73%
SC 11 - EG (Excl Danskammer) 0.00 0.00 1.00 933,600$   203,094$   17,586$   -$   -$   220,680$   23.64% -$   -$   -$   220,680$   -$   -$   1,154,279.74$   0.66% 23.64%

Total 135,883,836   27,204,418$   2,355,582$   3,200,000$   1,000,000$   33,760,000$   2,248,332$   2,366,723$   (118,391)$   33,641,609$   (3,200,000)$   (1,000,000)$   165,325,446$   100.00% 25.17%

Energy Efficiency Allocation (23) (24) (25) = (17)+(24)

RY EE Adj Base Adj Increase Delivery

Billing Change in Rev Increase Interruptible Adjusted as % of Increase

Determinants Allocation Incl EE Revenues Delivery Revenues System Percent

SC 1 & 12 5,646,985   178,348$   18,059,450$   (2,038,132)$   101,973,299$   53.68% 18.64%

SC 2, 6 & 13 7,548,630   (164,098)$   14,461,019$   (1,068,169)$   58,439,614$   42.99% 29.73%

SC 11 Transmission 861,148   3,682$   258,824$   (29,030)$   1,454,060$   0.77% 18.77%

[…]

Gas Delivery Charges:
Basic Service Charge $298.53 $323.15 $298.53 $323.15

Next $567.49 $630.63 $540.93 $601.12
Next $339.38 $459.53 $252.83 $342.34

System Benefits Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
   MFC Admin Charge $4.26 $3.87 $4.10 $3.72

   Transition Adj Charge $2.98 $2.98 $2.86 $2.86
Miscellaneous $24.17 $24.17 $23.24 $23.24
Gas Bill Credit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal Delivery $1,236.81 $1,444.33 $1,122.50 $1,296.44

Gas Supply Charges:
   MFC Supply Charge $9.67 $10.51 $9.29 $10.10

Gas Supply Charge $351.68 $351.68 $338.16 $338.16
Subtotal Energy Supply $361.35 $362.19 $347.45 $348.26

Low Income Bill Discount $0.00 $0.00 ($275.88) ($344.88) (Tier 1 Discount)
Total Bill $1,598.15 $1,806.52 $1,194.07 $1,299.82

$ Total Bill Increase $208.37 $105.75
% Total Bill Increase 13.04% 8.86%

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Average Annual Residential Gas Heating Customer Bill Impact

Schedule F Sheet 1 of 3

Bill at Bill at Over Current Bill at Bill at Over Current
Monthly

Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates Amount %

Monthly
Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
RY 1 Rates Amount %

2 24.92$   26.97$   2.05$   8.24% 2 25.88$   27.94$   2.05$   7.93%
4 27.76$   30.12$   2.37$   8.52% 4 29.69$   32.05$   2.37$   7.97%
6 30.60$   33.28$   2.68$   8.75% 6 33.49$   36.17$   2.68$   7.99%
8 33.44$   36.43$   2.99$   8.94% 8 37.29$   40.28$   2.99$   8.02%
10 36.28$   39.58$   3.30$   9.10% 10 41.09$   44.40$   3.30$   8.03%
15 43.37$   47.46$   4.08$   9.41% 15 50.60$   54.68$   4.08$   8.07%
20 50.47$   55.33$   4.86$   9.63% 20 60.11$   64.97$   4.86$   8.09%
25 57.57$   63.21$   5.64$   9.80% 25 69.61$   75.26$   5.64$   8.11%
30 64.66$   71.09$   6.42$   9.93% 30 79.12$   85.54$   6.42$   8.12%
35 71.76$   78.97$   7.20$   10.04% 35 88.63$   95.83$   7.20$   8.13%
40 78.86$   86.84$   7.98$   10.13% 40 98.13$   106.12$   7.98$   8.14%
50 93.05$   102.60$   9.55$   10.26% 50 117.15$   126.69$   9.55$   8.15%
60 102.99$   115.99$   12.99$   12.62% 60 131.91$   144.90$   12.99$   9.85%
80 122.88$   142.77$   19.89$   16.19% 80 161.43$   181.32$   19.89$   12.32%

100 142.76$   169.55$   26.79$   18.76% 100 190.94$   217.73$   26.79$   14.03%
130 172.58$   209.72$   37.13$   21.52% 130 235.22$   272.36$   37.13$   15.79%
170 212.35$   263.27$   50.93$   23.98% 170 294.26$   345.19$   50.93$   17.31%
200 242.17$   303.44$   61.27$   25.30% 200 338.54$   399.82$   61.27$   18.10%
300 341.58$   437.34$   95.76$   28.03% 300 486.14$   581.90$   95.76$   19.70%

1,000 1,037.45$  1,374.61$  337.16$   32.50% 1,000 1,519.31$  1,856.47$  337.16$  22.19%

Delivery Only Total Bill

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Gas Residential Typical Monthly Bill
Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Schedule F Sheet 2 of 3

Bill at Bill at Over Current Bill at Bill at Over Current
Monthly

Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates Amount %

Monthly
Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates Amount %

2 39.28$   41.29$   2.01$   5.12% 2 40.20$   42.21$   2.01$   5.01%
10 44.09$   47.30$   3.21$   7.29% 10 48.68$   51.90$   3.21$   6.60%
30 56.12$   62.33$   6.21$   11.07% 30 69.90$   76.11$   6.21$   8.89%
50 68.14$   77.36$   9.21$   13.52% 50 91.12$   100.33$   9.21$   10.11%

100 98.20$   114.92$   16.72$   17.02% 100 144.16$   160.87$   16.72$   11.60%
150 127.32$   151.89$   24.57$   19.30% 150 196.25$   220.81$   24.57$   12.52%
200 156.43$   188.85$   32.42$   20.72% 200 248.33$   280.75$   32.42$   13.05%
250 185.55$   225.82$   40.27$   21.70% 250 300.42$   340.69$   40.27$   13.40%
300 214.66$   262.78$   48.12$   22.42% 300 352.51$   400.63$   48.12$   13.65%
400 272.89$   336.71$   63.82$   23.39% 400 456.69$   520.52$   63.82$   13.98%
500 331.12$   410.64$   79.53$   24.02% 500 560.87$   640.40$   79.53$   14.18%
600 389.34$   484.57$   95.23$   24.46% 600 665.05$   760.28$   95.23$   14.32%
800 505.80$   632.43$   126.63$   25.04% 800 873.41$   1,000.04$   126.63$   14.50%

1,000 622.26$   780.29$   158.04$   25.40% 1,000 1,081.77$   1,239.80$   158.04$   14.61%
1,500 913.40$   1,149.95$   236.55$   25.90% 1,500 1,602.66$   1,839.21$   236.55$   14.76%
2,000 1,204.54$   1,519.60$   315.06$   26.16% 2,000 2,123.55$   2,438.62$   315.06$   14.84%
3,000 1,786.82$   2,258.90$   472.09$   26.42% 3,000 3,165.34$   3,637.43$   472.09$   14.91%
5,000 2,951.37$   3,737.51$   786.14$   26.64% 5,000 5,248.92$   6,035.05$   786.14$   14.98%
7,500 4,252.52$   5,486.38$   1,233.87$  29.02% 7,500 7,698.83$   8,932.70$   1,233.87$  16.03%

10,000 5,553.66$   7,235.26$   1,681.60$  30.28% 10,000 10,148.74$  11,830.34$  1,681.60$  16.57%
12,000 6,594.57$   8,634.36$   2,039.79$  30.93% 12,000 12,108.68$  14,148.46$  2,039.79$  16.85%
14,000 7,635.49$   10,033.46$  2,397.97$  31.41% 14,000 14,068.61$  16,466.58$  2,397.97$  17.04%
16,000 8,676.40$   11,432.56$  2,756.16$  31.77% 16,000 16,028.54$  18,784.69$  2,756.16$  17.20%
20,000 10,758.23$  14,230.75$  3,472.53$  32.28% 20,000 19,948.40$  23,420.93$  3,472.53$  17.41%

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Gas Commercial Typical Monthly Bill
Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Delivery Only Total Bill

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Schedule F Sheet 3 of 3

Schedule G Sheet 1 of 2
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419
Illustrative Example of Make Whole Provision - Electric

Jul-24 Current Rates Proposed Rates Unrealized
Custs/Faces kWh kW Cust. Chg. kWh MFC kWh Bill Credit kW Cust. Chg. kWh MFC kWh Bill Credit kW Revenue

SC 1 Residential 260,373   174,200,300   19.50$   0.10546$  0.00468$  -$   21.50$   0.12782$   0.00312$  -$   4,144,113$

[…]

Block 2 40,060   1,683$
MDQ 8,548 9.23$   11.22$   17,011$
Gas Bill Credit -$

SC 11 EG
Customer Charge 2   2,000.00$   3,000.00$   2,000$
MDQ 10,000 15.16$  18.37$   32,100$

Total 823,833$

Appendix 3 - Recommended Decision

Illustrative Example of Make Whole Provision - Gas

Min .75x,

 Max 1.25x

Rate Increase Hydro Revenues Total Rate increase

Incremental Revenue Requirement Excluding Taxes (1) 73,488,000$   4,400,000$   77,888,000$
Percentage On Base Rates (2) 17.25%

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)=(2)x(6)x(7) (9) (10)=(8)+(9) (11) (12) (13) (14)=(12)-(13) (15)=(10)+(14) (16) (17) (18) (19)
Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Revenue RY Sales MFC Revenue Total MFC Adjusted Adj Increase Delivery

of Return of Return of Return Allocation at Current Base Rev Adjustment Revenue from Current Estimated Adjustment to Adj Base Hydro Delivery as % of Increase
Historic Information Only Pro Forma Factor Rates Increase (713,125)$   Total % Increase Base Rates MFC Revenue Rate Increase Rev Increase Revenues Revenues System Percent

SC 1 Residential 0.88   0.88   1.08   1.00   312,699,441$   53,942,623$   (489,406)$   53,453,217$   17.09% 10,694,321$   6,695,390$   3,998,931$   57,452,149$   (1,979,151)$   55,472,998$   70.90% 18.37%
SC 2 Non Demand 0.63   0.79   0.53   1.25   28,177,405$   6,075,975$   (55,126)$   6,020,849$   21.37% 1,378,034$   860,523$   517,510$   6,538,360$   (168,466)$   6,369,893$   8.14% 23.77%
SC 2 Secondary 1.16   1.03   0.69   1.00   76,380,468$   13,176,112$   (119,543)$   13,056,569$   17.09% 432,628$   283,917$   148,711$   13,205,280$   (1,181,125)$   12,024,155$   15.37% 15.83%
SC 2 Primary 3.63   2.78   1.86   0.75   6,809,674$   881,034$   (7,993)$   873,040$   12.82% 6,720$   4,497$   2,223$   875,264$   (187,493)$   687,771$   0.88% 10.11%
SC 3 Primary 2.63   2.45   2.73   0.75   9,052,558$   1,171,217$   (10,626)$   1,160,591$   12.82% -$   -$   -$   1,160,591$   (242,614)$   917,978$   1.17% 10.14%
SC 5 Area Lighting (0.48)   0.74   (0.03)   1.25   2,756,300$   594,349$   (5,392)$   588,957$   21.37% 168,680$   95,021$   73,659$   662,615$   (10,617)$   651,998$   0.83% 25.20%
SC 6 Residential TOU 1.63   1.91   1.10   1.00   1,512,830$   260,973$   (2,368)$   258,605$   17.09% 28,450$   29,216$   (766)$   257,839$   (11,508)$   246,331$   0.31% 16.59%
SC 8 Street Lighting 3.94   3.31   2.44   0.75   5,036,243$   651,588$   (5,912)$   645,676$   12.82% 7,020$   5,325$   1,695$   647,371$   (9,067)$   638,304$   0.82% 12.69%
SC 9 Traffic Signals 1.21   (1.63)   19.50   0.75   187,930$   24,314$   (221)$   24,094$   12.82% 7,560$   1,512$   6,048$   30,142$   (613)$   29,529$   0.04% 16.37%
SC 13 Substation 2.56   2.43   0.96   1.00   2,206,970$   380,716$   (3,454)$   377,262$   17.09% -$   -$   -$   377,262$   (91,559)$   285,703$   0.37% 12.95%
SC 13 Transmission 0.50   1.85   0.18   1.25   6,688,334$   1,442,225$   (13,085)$   1,429,140$   21.37% -$   -$   -$   1,429,140$   (517,787)$   911,353$   1.16% 13.63%

Total 1.00   1.00   1.00   451,508,153$   78,601,125$   (713,125)$   77,888,000$   17.25% 12,723,413$   7,975,401$   4,748,011$   82,636,011$   (4,400,000)$   78,236,011$   100% 17.83%

Appendix 4 - Updates & Corrections
Schedule A Sheet 1 of 2

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Electric Revenue Allocation

Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2025

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Demand = 12.70% Energy = 87.30% .

Summer CP Summer CP Total

Energy Efficiency Allocation kW RNY kW % Allocation RY MWh RNY MWh MWh % Allocation Allocator

SC 1 Residential 832,607   68.27% 8.67% 2,285,116   48.58% 42.41% 51.08%
SC 2 Non Demand 23,813   1.95% 0.25% 200,588   4.27% 3.72% 3.97%
SC 2 Secondary 276,044   1,746   22.49% 2.86% 1,351,986   8,903   28.56% 24.93% 27.78%

[…]

Total 100.00% 5,629,958$   (407,765)$   5,630,983$   6,038,748$   (1,365)$   10,102,659$

Appendix 4 - Updates & Corrections
Schedule A Sheet 2 of 2

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
Electric Energy Efficiency Base Rate Design

Twelve Months Ending June 30, 2025

Danskammer Imputation 1,000,000$
Base Rate Increase 26,475,000$   -$
Incremental Revenue Requirement (1) 26,475,000$   Interruptible Imputation 3,200,000$
Percentage On Base Rates (2) 19.48% -$

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)=(2)x(6)x(7) (9) (10) (11) (12)=(8)+(9)+(10)+(11) (13) (14) (15) (16)=(14)-(15) (17)=(12)+(16) (18) (19) (20)=(7)+(17)+(18)+(19) (21) (22)
Unitized Rate Unitized Rate Revenue RY Block Revs MFC Revenue Total MFC Adj Increase Delivery

of Return of Return Allocation at Current Base Rev Adjustment Interruptible Danskammer Revenue from Current Estimated Adjustment to Adj Base Interruptible Danskammer Adjusted as % of Increase
Historic Pro Forma Factor Rates (Incl MFC) Increase 2,109,744$   Imputation Imputation Total % Increase MFC Rates MFC Revenue Rate Increase Rev Increase Revenues Revenues Delivery Revenues System Percent

SC 1 & 12 1.16 1.17 0.75 85,951,980$   12,559,875$   1,087,537.31$   2,038,131.56$  636,916.11$   16,322,460$   18.99% 983,140$   963,376$   19,765$   16,342,225$   (2,038,131.56)$   (636,916.11)$   99,619,157$   53.27% 15.90%
SC 2, 6 & 13 0.43 0.81 1.25 45,046,764$   10,970,888$   949,950$   1,068,168.88$  333,802.78$   13,322,809$   29.58% 1,265,192$   1,282,512$   (17,321)$   13,305,489$   (1,068,168.88)$   (333,802.78)$   56,950,281$   43.37% 26.42%
SC 11 Transmission 3.68 4.39 0.75 1,224,266$   178,898$   15,490$   29,030.35$   9,071.98$   232,491$   18.99% -$   -$   -$   232,491$   (29,030.35)$   (9,071.98)$   1,418,655$   0.76% 15.88%
SC 11 Distribution 0.92 -0.25 1.00 1,543,372$   300,704$   26,037$   36,597.13$   11,436.60$   374,775$   24.28% -$   -$   -$   374,775$   (36,597.13)$   (11,436.60)$   1,870,114$   1.22% 21.17%
SC 11 - DLM 12.21 1.17 0.75 1,183,854$   172,993$   14,979$   28,072.07$   8,772.52$   224,816$   18.99% -$   -$   -$   224,816$   (28,072.07)$   (8,772.52)$   1,371,826$   0.74% 15.88%
SC 11 - EG (Excl Danskammer) 0.00 0.00 1.00 933,600$   181,898$   15,750$   -$   -$   197,649$   21.17% -$   -$   -$   197,649$   -$   -$   1,131,248.72$   0.64% 21.17%
Total 135,883,836   24,365,256$   2,109,744$   3,200,000$   1,000,000$   30,675,000$   2,248,332$   2,245,888$   2,444$   30,677,444$   (3,200,000)$   (1,000,000)$   162,361,281$   100.00% 22.96%

Energy Efficiency Allocation (23) (24) (25) = (17)+(24)
RY EE Adj Base Adj Increase Delivery

Billing Change in Rev Increase Interruptible Adjusted as % of Increase
Determinants Allocation Incl EE Revenues Delivery Revenues System Percent

SC 1 & 12 5,646,985   178,348$   16,520,573$   (2,038,132)$   100,434,422$   53.85% 16.85%
SC 2, 6 & 13 7,548,630   (164,098)$   13,141,391$   (1,068,169)$   57,119,986$   42.84% 26.80%
SC 11 Transmission 861,148   3,682$   236,172$   (29,030)$   1,431,409$   0.77% 16.92%

[…]

Gas Delivery Charges:
Basic Service Charge $298.53 $323.15 $298.53 $323.15

Next $567.49 $616.93 $540.93 $588.06
Next $339.38 $451.05 $252.83 $336.02

System Benefits Charge $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
   MFC Admin Charge $4.26 $3.74 $4.10 $3.59

   Transition Adj Charge $2.98 $2.98 $2.86 $2.86
Miscellaneous $24.17 $24.17 $23.24 $23.24
Gas Bill Credit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Subtotal Delivery $1,236.81 $1,422.01 $1,122.50 $1,276.93

Gas Supply Charges:
   MFC Supply Charge $9.67 $9.91 $9.29 $9.53

Gas Supply Charge $351.68 $351.68 $338.16 $338.16
Subtotal Energy Supply $361.35 $361.60 $347.45 $347.69

Low Income Bill Discount $0.00 $0.00 ($275.88) ($344.88) (Tier 1 Discount)
Total Bill $1,598.15 $1,783.60 $1,194.07 $1,279.73

$ Total Bill Increase $185.45 $85.67
% Total Bill Increase 11.60% 7.17%

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Appendix 4 - Updates & Corrections

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Average Annual Residential Gas Heating Customer Bill Impact

Schedule F Sheet 1 of 3

Bill at Bill at Over Current Bill at Bill at Over Current
Monthly

Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates Amount %

Monthly
Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
RY 1 Rates Amount %

2 24.92$   26.97$   2.05$   8.23% 2 25.88$   27.94$   2.05$   7.92%
4 27.76$   30.05$   2.29$   8.26% 4 29.69$   31.98$   2.29$   7.73%
6 30.60$   33.14$   2.54$   8.29% 6 33.49$   36.03$   2.54$   7.57%
8 33.44$   36.22$   2.78$   8.31% 8 37.29$   40.07$   2.78$   7.45%
10 36.28$   39.30$   3.02$   8.33% 10 41.09$   44.12$   3.02$   7.35%
15 43.37$   47.00$   3.63$   8.37% 15 50.60$   54.23$   3.63$   7.17%
20 50.47$   54.71$   4.24$   8.39% 20 60.11$   64.34$   4.24$   7.05%
25 57.57$   62.41$   4.84$   8.41% 25 69.61$   74.46$   4.84$   6.96%
30 64.66$   70.12$   5.45$   8.43% 30 79.12$   84.57$   5.45$   6.89%
35 71.76$   77.82$   6.06$   8.44% 35 88.63$   94.68$   6.06$   6.83%
40 78.86$   85.52$   6.66$   8.45% 40 98.13$   104.80$   6.66$   6.79%
50 93.05$   100.93$   7.88$   8.47% 50 117.15$   125.03$   7.88$   6.73%
60 102.99$   114.07$   11.07$   10.75% 60 131.91$   142.98$   11.07$   8.40%
80 122.88$   140.34$   17.47$   14.22% 80 161.43$   178.89$   17.47$   10.82%

100 142.76$   166.62$   23.86$   16.71% 100 190.94$   214.80$   23.86$   12.50%
130 172.58$   206.03$   33.45$   19.38% 130 235.22$   268.67$   33.45$   14.22%
170 212.35$   258.58$   46.23$   21.77% 170 294.26$   340.49$   46.23$   15.71%
200 242.17$   297.99$   55.82$   23.05% 200 338.54$   394.36$   55.82$   16.49%
300 341.58$   429.36$   87.78$   25.70% 300 486.14$   573.92$   87.78$   18.06%

1,000 1,037.45$  1,348.96$  311.51$   30.03% 1,000 1,519.31$  1,830.82$  311.51$  20.50%

Delivery Only Total Bill

Appendix 4 - Updates & Corrections

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Gas Residential Typical Monthly Bill
Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Schedule F Sheet 2 of 3

Bill at Bill at Over Current Bill at Bill at Over Current
Monthly

Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed
Rates Amount %

Monthly
Ccf

Current
Rates

Proposed RY
1 Rates Amount %

2 39.28$   41.29$   2.01$   5.12% 2 40.20$   42.21$   2.01$   5.00%
10 44.09$   47.14$   3.06$   6.93% 10 48.68$   51.74$   3.06$   6.28%
30 56.12$   61.78$   5.67$   10.10% 30 69.90$   75.57$   5.67$   8.10%
50 68.14$   76.42$   8.28$   12.14% 50 91.12$   99.39$   8.28$   9.08%

100 98.20$   113.01$   14.80$   15.07% 100 144.16$   158.96$   14.80$   10.27%
150 127.32$   149.01$   21.69$   17.04% 150 196.25$   217.94$   21.69$   11.05%
200 156.43$   185.02$   28.58$   18.27% 200 248.33$   276.92$   28.58$   11.51%
250 185.55$   221.02$   35.47$   19.12% 250 300.42$   335.90$   35.47$   11.81%
300 214.66$   257.02$   42.36$   19.74% 300 352.51$   394.88$   42.36$   12.02%
400 272.89$   329.03$   56.15$   20.57% 400 456.69$   512.84$   56.15$   12.29%
500 331.12$   401.04$   69.93$   21.12% 500 560.87$   630.80$   69.93$   12.47%
600 389.34$   473.05$   83.71$   21.50% 600 665.05$   748.76$   83.71$   12.59%
800 505.80$   617.07$   111.27$   22.00% 800 873.41$   984.68$   111.27$   12.74%

1,000 622.26$   761.09$   138.84$   22.31% 1,000 1,081.77$   1,220.60$   138.84$   12.83%
1,500 913.40$   1,121.14$   207.74$   22.74% 1,500 1,602.66$   1,810.40$   207.74$   12.96%
2,000 1,204.54$   1,481.19$   276.65$   22.97% 2,000 2,123.55$   2,400.20$   276.65$   13.03%
3,000 1,786.82$   2,201.28$   414.47$   23.20% 3,000 3,165.34$   3,579.81$   414.47$   13.09%
5,000 2,951.37$   3,641.47$   690.10$   23.38% 5,000 5,248.92$   5,939.02$   690.10$   13.15%
7,500 4,252.52$   5,344.92$   1,092.40$  25.69% 7,500 7,698.83$   8,791.23$   1,092.40$  14.19%

10,000 5,553.66$   7,048.36$   1,494.71$  26.91% 10,000 10,148.74$  11,643.45$  1,494.71$  14.73%
12,000 6,594.57$   8,411.12$   1,816.55$  27.55% 12,000 12,108.68$  13,925.22$  1,816.55$  15.00%
14,000 7,635.49$   9,773.88$   2,138.39$  28.01% 14,000 14,068.61$  16,207.00$  2,138.39$  15.20%
16,000 8,676.40$   11,136.63$  2,460.24$  28.36% 16,000 16,028.54$  18,488.77$  2,460.24$  15.35%
20,000 10,758.23$  13,862.15$  3,103.92$  28.85% 20,000 19,948.40$  23,052.32$  3,103.92$  15.56%

Appendix 4 - Updates & Corrections

Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Gas Commercial Typical Monthly Bill
Twelve Months Ended June 30, 2025

Delivery Only Total Bill

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419

Schedule F Sheet 3 of 3

Schedule G  Sheet 1 of 2
Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

Cases 23-E-0418 & 23-G-0419
Illustrative Example of Make Whole Provision - Electric

Jul-24 Current Rates Proposed Rates Unrealized
Custs/Faces kWh kW Cust. Chg. kWh MFC kWh Bill Credit kW Cust. Chg. kWh MFC kWh Bill Credit kW Revenue

SC 1 Residential 260,373   174,200,300   19.50$   0.10546$  0.00468$  -$   21.50$   0.12749$   0.00293$  -$   4,053,528$